

No: 23-05

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM 2023

CHESTER CAMPBELL,

Petitioner,

v.

ARTHUR SHELBY,

Respondent,

On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourteenth Circuit

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER FOR
WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Team 5 Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 1

OPINIONS BELOW..... 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES INVOLVED1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT7

ARGUMENT10

 I. Dismissals Under *Heck v. Humphrey* Constitute a “Strike” Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1915(g).

 A. A *Heck* Dismissal Is Effectively For Failure to State a Claim Upon Which Relief May Be Granted.

 B. A Dismissal for Failure to State a Claim Upon Which Relief May Be Granted Is Grounds for a “Strike” under 28 U.S.C. § 1915(g).

 C. “Favorable-termination” Requirement is Within The Framework of 28 U.S.C. § 1915(g)’s Consideration of a Strike.

 II. A Pretrial Detainee Must Prove The Officer Acted With Subjective Intent To Set Forth A Viable Fourteenth Amendment Deliberate Indifference Failure To Protect Claim Under 42 U.S.C. § 1983.

 A. Binding Precedent Defines Deliberate Indifference With a Subjective Standard.

 B. The Doctrine of *Stare Decisis* Mandates Adhering to the Subjective Standard Articulated in *Farmer*.

 C. Reliance on the *Kingsley* Objective Standard in the Context of a Deliberate Indifference Claim is Flawed Logic.

CONCLUSION31

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases:

<i>Arizona v. Rumsey</i> , 467 U.S. 203 (1984).....	23
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009).....	18
<i>Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	18
<i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> , 441 U.S. 520 (1979).....	20
<i>City of Revere v. Massachusetts General Hosp.</i> , 463 U.S. 239 (1983).....	20
<i>Cooper v. Pate</i> , 378 U. S. 546 (1964).....	18
<i>County of Sacramento v. Lewis</i> , 523 U.S. 833 (1998).....	20, 24, 26, 31
<i>Daniels v. Williams</i> , 474 U.S. 327 (1986).....	20
<i>Davidson v. Cannon</i> , 474 U.S. 344 (1986).....	28
<i>Estelle v. Gamble</i> , 429 U.S. 97 (1976).....	18, 21
<i>Farmer v. Brennan</i> , 511 U.S. 825 (1994).....	7, 9, 10, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30
<i>Heck v. Humphrey</i> , 512 U.S. 477 (1994).....	6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
<i>Kimble v. Marvel Entertainment, LLC</i> , 576 U.S. 446 (2015).....	22, 23
<i>Kingsley v. Henrickson</i> , 576 U.S. 389 (2015).....	7, 10, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26 27, 28, 29, 30, 31
<i>Michigan v. Bay Mills Indian Community</i> , 572 U.S. 782 (2014).....	22
<i>Payne v. Tennessee</i> , 501 U.S. 808 (1991).....	23
<i>Vasquez v. Hillary</i> , 474 U.S. 254 (1986).....	23

Federal Circuit Cases:

<i>Brawner v. Scott County, Tennessee</i> , 14 F.4th 585 (6th Cir. 2021).....	26
<i>Campos v. Webb County, Tex</i> , 597 Fed. Appx. 787 (5th Cir. 2015).....	26
<i>Castro v. County of Los Angeles</i> , 833 F.3d 1060 (9th Cir. 2016).....	29, 30
<i>Dang v. Sheriff, Seminole County of Florida</i> , 871 F.3d 1272 (11th Cir. 2017).....	26
<i>Darnell v. Pineiro</i> , 849 F.3d 17 (2nd Cir. 2017).....	26
<i>Davis v. Kan. Dep't of Corr.</i> , 507 F.3d 1246 (10th Cir. 2007).....	14
<i>Garrett v. Murphy</i> , 17 F.4th 419 (3d Cir. 2021).....	15, 16
<i>In re Jones</i> , 652 F.3d 36 (D.C. Cir. 2011).....	14, 15
<i>Hamilton v. Lyons</i> , 74 F.3d 99 (5th Cir. 1996).....	14
<i>Hare v. City of Corinth, Miss</i> , 744 F.3d 633 (5th Cir. 1996).....	26, 28, 29
<i>McDonough v. Smith</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2149, 2158, 204 L. Ed. 2d 506 (2019).....	16
<i>Rhodes v. Chapman</i> , 452 U.S. 337 (1981).....	20
<i>Scott v. Moore</i> , 114 F.3d 51 (5th Cir. 1997).....	26
<i>Smith v. Veterans Admin.</i> , 636 F.3d 1306 (10th Cir. 2011).....	14
<i>Stein v. Gunkel</i> , 43 F.4th 633 (6th Cir. 2022).....	26
<i>Strain v. Regaldo</i> , 977 F.3d 984 (10th Cir. 2020).....	26, 27, 28
<i>Thomas v. Dart</i> , 30 F.4th 835 (7th Cir. 2022).....	26
<i>Turner v. Oklahoma County Bd. Of County Comm'rs</i> , 804 Fed. Appx. 921 (10th Cir. 2020).....	26
<i>Whitley v. City of St. Louis, Missouri</i> , 887 F.3d 857 (8th Cir. 2018).....	26

Statutes and Regulations

28 U.S.C. § 1915.....	2, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 18, 19, 21, 22

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. Pro. 12(b)(6).....6, 18
